The Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services and 
the Office of the Attorney General recommend paying $15,000 to settle all claims, including 
attorneys’ fees, as in the best interest of the State. 

If this settlement is approved a check in the amount of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) 
should be issued payable to “Joseph, Greenwald & Laake as attorneys for Terrance Pevie.” The 
check should be mailed to Teresa M. Kelly, Assistant Attorney General, 200 Saint Paul Place, 19th 
Floor, Baltimore, Maryland 21202, who will deliver it by trackable delivery method to plaintiffs’